

FORM PTO-1595

06-16-2003

U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE
PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

## 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Face 1924.73485		
Please record the attached original documents or copies the		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
Mark A. Boyer Tony E. Kendall Brian A. Lard Jeffrey C. Strickland	Name: Maytag Corporation	
·	Internal Address:	
6-10-03		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North	
	City, State, Zip: Newton, Iowa 50208  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
Execution Date: May 20, 2003, May 21, 2003, May 21, 2003, May 20, 2003		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
Serial No. 10/410,358, April 10, 2003		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1	
Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <b>\$40.00</b>	
Address: <b>DIEDERIKS &amp; WHITELAW, PLC</b> 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ul>	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT COD TING STATES		
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Everett G. Diederiks, Jr. June 10, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

PATENT REEL: 014158 FRAME: 0287

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: BOY008-128

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.

or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs,

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

Assignor Name	Address
Mark A. Boyer	6304 Cedar Cove Lane
	Harrison, TN 37341
Where Signed	
Cleveland, TN	
Date	Signature
5/20/03	Maka. Back
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
ss.	
Before me personally appeared MARK A. Boyer	and acknowledged this instrument to be his ther) free act and deed this
90 th Mars 23	
	Notary Public  My commission expires Defiber 19, 2003
/	A. 1 12 200
	My commission expires UCTIVEL 19, 2003

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

PATENT REEL: 014158 FRAME: 0288

## UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: BOY008-128

Assignor Name	Address	
Tony E. Kendall	7007 Flagstone Drive	
Where Signed	Ooltewah,TN 37363	
Cleveland, TN Date 5/21/03		
Date	Signature	
5/21/03	7 ong E. Kendell	
372175	8,42.	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
SS.	(**************************************	
The state of the s		
Before me personally appeared Towy E. KENDALL deed this day of May 2003	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (ber) free act and	
2,5t m.	Many Al Olydon	
day of	My commission expires October 19, 2003	
/	Patitoria and	
	My commission expires VCIVVII 7, 2003	
Assignor Name Brian A. Lard	Address 4621 Mouse Creek Road, NW	
	Cleveland, TN 37312	
Where Signed		
CLEVELAND TN	S/- materials	
Date	Signature	
5/21/03	Buan A Laid	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
SS.		
Before me personally appeared BRIAN A. CARD deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
deed this	$\Omega = \Omega S / \Omega$ .	
deed this day of May 20 03.	Vonna V. Hukeins	
	ivolary i none	
	My commission expires October 19, 2003	
Assignor Name	Address	
Jeffrey C. Strickland	4717 Brentwood Drive	
Where Signed	Chattanooga, TN 37416	
Date 5/20/2005		
Date /	Signature //-//	
5/20/2065	Jefre Start	
	740	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
58.		
Before me personally appeared <u>JEFFREY C. STRICKLAND</u> dacknowledged this instrument to be his (Ver) free act and		
deed this	$\int \int $	
20 th day of May 20 03.	Worna W. Oludgins	
	Notary Public October 19, 2003	
	My commission expires Uctober 19, 2003	

☐ See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/10/2003 REEL: 014158 FRAME: 0289